QUALITY AGREEMENT FOR RESIDENTIAL ENERGY
STORAGE SYSTEM
福建时代星云科技有限公司
Contemporary Nebula Technology Energy Co., Ltd.
QUALITY AGREEMENT
Contemporary Nebula Technology Energy Co. Ltd 2
No.26-1, Majiang Road, Mawei District, Fuzhou, Fujian Province. Tel: 0591-83970008
CATALOGUE

following conditions:
a) The testing environment temperature must be 25 ℃ ± 2 ℃;
b) The initial temperature of the battery must be 25 ℃ ± 1 ℃;
c) Constant voltage (57.6 V) and constant current (0.5 C), discharge the unit voltage lower than
2.70V and the protection is triggered, wait for 30 minutes;
d) Constant voltage (57.6 V) and constant current (0.5 C)，charge the unit voltage to 3.60 V
and the protection is triggered, wait for 30 minutes;
e) Constant voltage (44 V) and constant current (0.5 C), discharge the unit voltage lower than
2.70 V and the protection is triggered. Record the discharge capacity, voltage, current, and
temperature.
The available energy and minimum throughput energy of each model of product are showed in
the table:
Product Model Available Capacity (KWh) Minimum Throughput Energy (MWh)
BB-LFP-100Ah-P 5 15
YLB1-5 5 15
YLB1-10 10 30
YLB1-15 15 45
YLB-20 20 60
YLB2P-14.3 14.3 42.9
3.3.2 High-Voltage Residential Energy Storage Systems
If any capacity testing of the product is required, it must be done under the following
conditions:
a) The testing environment temperature must be 25 ℃ ± 2 ℃;
b) The initial temperature of the battery must be 25 ℃ ± 1 ℃;
c) Constant normal voltage and constant current (0.33 C), discharge the unit voltage lower
than 2.60V and the protection cutoff, wait for 30 minutes;
d) Constant normal voltage and constant current (0.33 C), charge the unit voltage to 3.65 V
QUALITY AGREEMENT
Contemporary Nebula Technology Energy Co. Ltd 7
No.26-1, Majiang Road, Mawei District, Fuzhou, Fujian Province. Tel: 0591-83970008
and the protection is cut off, wait for 120 minutes;
e) Constant normal voltage and constant current (0.05 C), charge the unit voltage to 3.65 V
and the protection is cut off, wait for 30 minutes;
f) Constant normal voltage and constant current (0.33 C), discharge the unit voltage to 2.00 V
and the protection cutoff. Record the discharge capacity, voltage, current, and temperature.
The available energy and minimum throughput energy of each model of product are showed in
the table:
Product Model Available Capacity (KWh) Minimum Throughput Energy (MWh)
YHB1-4.7 4.7 14.1
YHB1-7 7.05 21
YHB1-9.4 9.4 28.2
YHB1-11.8 11.7 35.1
YHB2P-9.4 9.4 28.2
YHB2P-14 14 42
YHB2P-18.8 18.8 56.4
YHB2P-23.5 23.5 70.5
3.4 Warranty description for consumable parts
a) The wearing parts can be repaired and replaced free of charge during the warranty period
stipulated in this article;
b) If the wearing parts are used for more than the time specified in the following list, Party B